10-01	-2003
Form FTO-1595 01 / 0 / 0 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Plastic Specialties, L.L.C.	Name: Pride Solutions, LLG
-	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<i>C</i> : ↓
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	P.O. Box 519
	City: Hutchinson State: MN Zip: 55350
Execution Date: 11/01/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional manne(s) a additional and additional additional and additional and additional and additional and additional
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) D 426, 146 S D 445,080 S
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Richard O. Bartz, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
Bartz & Bartz, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
6750 France Ave. So., #350	
City: Edina State: MN Zip: 55435	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Richard O. Bartz	hard O. Bart September 25, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 80.00 CP	

PATENT

REEL: 014532 FRAME: 0343

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PLASTIC SPECIALTIES, L.L.C. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of Minnesota, and having a principal place of business at 120 Eastgate Drive S.E., Hutchinson, Minnesota 55350 is the owner of the following patents:

U.S. Patent D426,146S Issued: June 6, 2000 COMBINED BOLT AND PLASTIC CAP

U.S. Patent D445,080S Issued: July 17, 2001 WHEEL

WHEREAS, PRIDE SOLUTIONS, L.L.C. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 519, Hutchinson, Minnesota 55350, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified United States patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt where of is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-listed United States patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, its legal representatives and assigns, the full end of the terms for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED this / day of now, 2002.

RECORDED: 09/29/2003

PLASTIC SPECIALTIES, L.L.C.

By:
Title: Jus.

PATENT REEL: 014532 FRAME: 0344